Brookfield Cemetery Internments

LAST NAME
Adams
Afonso
Alverez
Alverez
Amell
Aprea
Aprea
Aprea
Aprea
Aprea
Arch
Barry
Barry
Barry
Bassi
Bauer
Becken
Becken
Becken
Becken
Becken
Becken
Becken
Becken
Becken
Becken
Becken
Becken
Becken
Becken
Becken
Benedich
Benedich
Bernstein
Bernstein
Berry
Biggs
Biggs
Biggs
Biggs
Biolsi
Biolsi
Botts
Boulier
Boulier
Bowman

FIRST NAME
Ralph B.
Kathleen Mary
Anthony
Ottilie Bauer
Eileen P. Kyne
Antoinette
Joesph T.

Joy A.

Ralph M.
Alice Anna
Abraham
Donlon P.
Edward F.
Harriot E.
Vincent J.
Theodore
Agnes M.
Agnes N.

Amy Francis
Augusta C.
Edith L. Carter
Edward F.
Emily L.

Ivison F.
Ivison N. (Popeye)
John F.

Marie R. Warncke
Minnie W.
Otto H.C.
Otto F.

Mary J.
Gertrude
Johann
Gertrude Carter
Richard I.
Frank K.
Oscar E.

Ruth J.
William E.
William H.
Adele

John

Gregory L.
Carla

Anna Marie

Mary

DOD
2/7/2013
7/8/2015
7/10/1986
9/4/1969
10/28/1982
7/11/1992
5/24/2000
4/30/2018

6/29/2022
12/3/2024
Unknown
8/9/1977
Unknown
7/18/1994
4/12/1994
1935,19367
1/18/1984
2/10/1978
5/8/1978
12/14/1950
11/27/1943
6/10/1949
12/6/1991
4/7/1954
12/22/1958
1/30/1907
3/9/1912
9/6/1952
2/23/1957
12/2/2011
3/17/2020
5/30/1958
4/28/1978
3/31/1998
8/19/1973
5/10/2023
12/18/1863
2/21/1911
4/23/1863
10/8/1866
3/11/2000
3/12/1983
3/20/1969
4/11/1959
2/22/2004
8/30/1935

12/16/2024




Brookfield Cemetery Internments

Boykoff
Brana
Brown
Brown
Brown
Brunner
Brunner
Bruno
Bruno
Bruno
Bruno
Buckley
Burns
Burns
Burns
Burns
Cahn
Cahn
Caldwell
Caponi
Caponi
Carney
Carter
Carter
Carter
Carter
Carter
Carter
Carter
Carter
Carter
Carter
Carter
Carter
Carter
Carter
Carter
Carter
Carter
Carter
Carter
Carter
Carter
Carter
Carter
Carter
Carter

Michael
Carida
Dorothy Bird
Raymond E.
Roger
Barbara
John
Mariano G.
Mary P.
Leonard Thomas
Mary C.
Signe

Emily Clara
Mary Raynor
Robert F.
William

Emma Lubian Duenas

Frederic R.

Lawrence Wayne

Louis F.

‘Rafelina A.

Pamela Joyce
Abel C.
Addie B.
Anna

Charles E.
Charles W.
Charlie
Corall.

David H.
Dencie E. Tuttle
Edith May

_Eliza P.

Ethan I.
Gilbert Harold
Gilbert Harold Jr.

‘Hannah Overton

Henry I.

John L.

M. Van Buren
Mary C. Raynor
Mitchell

Orrin S.

Phyllis Lillian
Sarah J Hulse
S.lra

Selina

3/14/1957
2/14/2017
6/25/1966
6/11/1966
1/17/2019
8/20/1950
7/11/1903
8/25/1984
1/17/1996
9/2/2018
3/10/2020
1/27/1986
5/10/1968
1/19/2006
4/29/1981
9/29/1951
4/10/1995
10/24/2013
2/24/2021
2/18/2010
10/29/2021
2/25/1970
12/13/1845
4/16/1845
7/1/1887
112/13/1887
8/7/1866
Unknown
10/9/1889
12/2/1965
5/24/1916
3/31/1962
1/18/1908
11/10/1907
1/7/1931
10/18/2003
4/1878
8/30/1891
- 4/5/1911
12/1/1845
4/27/1925
9/23/1881
5/25/1839
8/20/1966
12/31/1876
5/25/1839
 9/13/1892

12/16/2024



Brookfield Cemetery Internments

Carter
Carter
Carter
Carter
Caswell
Champouillon
Champouillon
Champouillon
Chiarchiaro
Chiarchiaro
Chiarchiaro
Cleaver
Coenen
Colligan
Combes
Combes
Cotto
Cotto
Cotto
Cotto
Cozine
Cozine
Cozine
Cozine
Cozine
Cozine
Cozine
Crane
Cronin
Cronin

Cuff
Cumminger
Danowski
Danowski
Danza
Danza
Davies
Davies
Davis

Davis

Davis

Davis

Davis

Davis

Davis

Davis

Davis

Silas

Silas C.
Sylvester
William E.
Mary
Amanda M.

:Charles

Florence
Emmanuel

‘Nicholas

Rose

'Edwin Earl

Sara Elizabeth
Thomas R.
Eleanore C.
Rodney V.
Cristobal

Erika

Erika Marie
Christopher Jr.
Dewey

Jennie M.

John H.
Prudence A. Davies
William H.
William H. Jr.
Jennie M. Davies

‘Rachel
Philip J.
Margaret M.
Patricia L.
:Margaret J.

Joseph
Elizabeth P.

‘Garrett

Virginia

Jane

John

Abbie H.
Abigail J.
Benjamin Warren

Charry A. Buckingham

David C.
Emily L. Hancock
George A.

_Hannah

Helen Mae

1/8/1884
10/10/1868
4/20/1943
4/29/1874
1/19/1959
8/19/1990
10/8/2012
4/19/1998
12/12/1989
9/24/2000
6/9/2003

1 11/14/1986

9/30/1985
4/20/1985
7/8/1978
10/25/1994
1/27/2003
7/2/1974
9/8/2018
10/16/2018
Unknown
2/11/1955
3/20/1946
2/15/1938
4/24/1934
6/19/1903
4/18/1955
4/18/1946
9/21/1970
11/28/1979
1/8/2024

11/29/1952
4/15/2000

10/3/2011
7/11/2012
5/10/2003
5/3/1934
Unkown
8/7/1863
1/20/1881
8/14/1903
3/16/1892

' 9/13/1902

1922
1/11/1944
1886
7/25/1971

12/16/2024



Brookfield Cemetery Internments

Davis
Davis
Davis
Davis
Davis
Davis
Davis
Delettera
Delettera
Delettera
Destresch
DeWitz
DiBartolomeo
DiBartolomeo
Donnelly
Dosiak
Dosiak
Dougherty
Duenas
Duenas
Duffy
DuFrane
DuFrane
DuFrane
Dye

Dye

Dye
Edwards
Edwards
Edwards
Edwards
Edwards
Edwards
Edwards
Edwards
Edwards
Elliot
Ellrich
Ellrich
Esposito
Ferris
Ferris
Ferris
Fields (Evans)
Formhals
Formhals
Formhals

Hester Decker
Howard Buckingham
Jonathan R.

Martha

Moses G.

Nathan

Ruth Gould
Arcangelo

Florence

Jane Monderine

Hans
Martha
Antonio
Violetta M.

Francis

Bennett
Edda

‘Linda S.
‘Emma

John

‘Edward F. 111

Harold N.

:Louise W.

Harriet C.

_Alice L.

Roy C.

Alice E.

Ann Robinson
Herbert V.
Hiram E.
Isabel L.
Isabella H.
James H.
Lizzie

Susan J.

Tuthill H.

Martie E.
Hellmuth
Pauline C.

Paula

Catherine
John H.
John H. Jr.
Robbin Lee
Eric Lee
Gus

Mary

1925
11/14/1913
2/11/1843
Unkown
12/17/1901
9/27/1867
9/9/1890
7/26/1977
10/28/1987
' 6/19/1986
8/21/1922
1903
9/5/1986
9/17/1995
1/19/2021
2/25/2015
12/23/2021

- 7/1/2005
3/31/1989
' 9/25/1994
7/24/2013
8/28/1997
3/1/1966
8/20/1999
3/11/1994
112/31/1970
2/25/2020
6/6/1885
1/23/1958
2/11/1900
4/6/1908
9/21/1952
3/2/1861
7/8/1883
7/24/1887
3/13/1889
9/22/2017
1/1/1979
3/11/1977
6/9/2009
1/15/2001
1/18/2004
7/20/1992
5/24/2020
10/15/1994
7/16/2012
2016

12/16/2024



Brookfield Cemetery Internments

Franchi
Franchi
Franchi
Fuhlbrugge
Fuhlbrugge
Ga+D2+2:2:38
Gaffga
Gahrka
Gargiulo
Gauthier
Gentile
Gerka
Gevinski
Gifford
Gifford
Gifford
Gifford
Gifford
Gilmartin
Gordon
Governale
Governale
Graber
Grogan
Grogan
Gronbach
Gronbach
Grosselfinger
Grosselfinger
Grube
Grube
Grube
Grube
Grube
Grube
Grube
Guerrera
Guerrera
Gumz
Gumz
Gumz
Guthrie
Hadel
Hadel
Halleran
Halleran
Halleran

Nancy
Rineo
Helen

Bernadette B.
Waldemar K.

Ivy Virginia

‘Leonard Ik

Augusta
Marianna

:Dorothy Gordon

Barbara
Wilhelmina
Joan LeCaron
No Name

No Name
Dorothy
Florence Helen

:Johanna W.

Elizabeth H.
Charles M.
Joseph
Julie Marie
Mrs. C
Justin

Jeffrey Scott

George
Rose Rochel
Margaret

‘Walter H.

Ann
Ernest W.
Ernest W. Jr.

'Gertrude M.

Harry W.
James Brian
Madeline M.
Lorretta V.
Joann
August F.
Herman
Olga

Carrie Ann
Grace Meyer
Joseph Frank
Everel M. Becken

‘John Lott

Raymond H.

9/9/1985
11/6/1987
6/5/2021
6/19/1998
1961
10/6/1996
7/17/1945
1891
6/3/2021
6/18/1983
1/17/1995
1924
$12/23/1992
Unknown
Unknown
9/19/1921
11/13/1989
4/11/1973
11/7/1985
4/18/1937
8/26/2009
6/20/2020
1921
4/13/1998
2/21/2021
5/25/1943
6/19/1952
7/17/1993
5/12/2008
10/12/2019
9/18/1966
2/10/2005
9/14/1988
1/18/1959
1/26/1995
6/14/2006
11/30/2014
9/3/2024
1903
1951
1911
10/11/2017
6/18/1974
 7/13/1964
111/26/1972
3/21/1962
10/14/1976

12/16/2024



Brookfield Cemetery Internments

Haughie
Hawkins
Heaney
Heilman
Hein
Heinsman
Heinsman
Heiser
Heiser
Henricci
Hettrick
Hettrick
Hettrick
Hettrick
Hettrick
Hettrick
Hinklein
Holdt
Holland
Holland
Horton
Hoshyla
Hoshyla
Hoshyla
Hoshyla
Howell
Howell
Howell
Huditz
Huff
Hulse
Hurcomb
Husteden
Husteden
Hutton
Hutton
Hutton
Hutton
Hutton
Hutton
Hutton
Janssen
Janssen
Janssen
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson

Arlene C.
Grace E. Raynor
Frank

Charles Richard

Edward
Frederick P.
William J.
Herbert N.
Lillian J.
Alfred R.
Arno C.
baby (f)
Carol E.
Clarence W.

‘Ethel W.

Genevieve Mae

_Ronald

Blasius
Anna M.
Edward W.

‘Flora A. Davis

Anna

Dimytri (Peter)
John

Mary

Anna Edwards
Nathaniel R.
Raymond
Catherine
Kimberly
Sarah J.

Marie A.

Franziska

Henry C.
Clara A.

:Edward F.
Emily (Mother)

Frederick E.

Jules (Son)

Jules (Father)
Sarah F.
Bernadine Anna
George F.
George J.

‘Elizabeth T.

Leroy T.
Luther E.

3/28/1998
8/10/1987
3/20/1994
4/11/2023
3/19/1983

' 3/17/1969

5/16/1979
12/30/1993
2/17/1966
4/28/1922
4/10/1936
11/26/1961
6/14/1986
6/30/1944
7/18/1990
10/25/2021
6/12/2018
5/2/1903
8/8/1990
10/8/1966

' 5/31/1884

3/30/1965
1/4/1957
6/4/2000
2/8/1965
2/7/1942

1956

7/29/1889
Unknown

12/1/2001

12/31/1876

8/30/2003

11/26/1934
June 1941

| 11/1/1959

5/9/1962
Unknown
11/29/1979
2/23/1953
Unknown

1/4/1974
11/23/1961
9/14/1959
3/24/1990
2/7/1982
7/30/1985
6/15/1959

12/16/2024



Brookfield Cemetery Internments

Johnson
Kapfer
Kapfer
Keane
Keane
Kelley
Kelley
Kelley
Kelley
Kelly

Kent

Kent
Kiernan
Killikowski
Killikowski
Killikowski
Killikowski
Killikowski
Kinney
Kinney
Kipper
Kipper
Klahn
Klahn
Klahn
Komusin
Konopka
Kostuk
Landells
Landels
Lane
Lane
Lane
Lane
Lane
Lane
Laws
Laws
Laws
Laws
Laws
Laws

Laws
LeCaron
LeCaron
LeCaron
Leder

Walter L.
Lawrence
Lily E.
John F.

Victoire LeCaron

Alice C.

LilaJ. Terry

Lorenzo A.
Terrence L.

‘Gerald

Elizabeth
James

_Shannon
John

Marie L.
Paul

‘VVMdemar

Walter
Beverly R.
Thomas R.
Mrs. Niles
Niles
Dorothy B.
Edna B.

_HmerO.

Carol

:Concetta Marie

George
James L.

‘Margaret S.

Ada B.
Andrew B.
Asa
Audley S.
Cornelius C.
Martha J.
Abigail Anna
Abigail S.
Benjamin
Benjamin J.
John

John

John D.
Charles S.
Edna
:Victoire

Alma

2/12/1976
4/7/2002
4/26/2020
9/4/1970

' 4/20/1970

2/26/1943
1947
3/9/1980
5/28/2019

' 5/22/1872

6/9/1893

' 2/12/2006

1947
8/20/1935
1899
1909
1899
3/30/1986
4/13/1969
Nov. 1921
5/15/1934
4/11/2012
5/22/1964
10/4/1982

' 2/27/2001

2/8/2021

'12/11/1956

12/11/1879
6/3/1899
1931
1886

Unknown
1947
1894
1931

8/6/1819
10/7/1853

 8/18/1819

9/20/1798
Unknown

6/2/1832

5/27/1814

' 3/16/1973

11/17/2006

110/22/1965

6/10/2001

12/16/2024



Brookfield Cemetery Internments

Leder
LeMien
LeMien
LeMien
LeMien
LeMien
LeMien
Lesne
Livingston
Livote
Livote
Loudoux
Lovelock
Lovelock
Lux

Lux
Magnani
Magnani
Magnani
Maharska
Mankoff
Martignetti
Martignetti
McBride
McCarthy
McCluskey
McNicholas
Meehan
Meehan
Melnik
Mercaldo
Mercaldo
Meyer
Meyer
Meyer
Meyer
Meyer
Miedreich
Mignone
Mignone
Mignone
Mihalik
Mihalik
Mihalik
Mihalik
Mihalik
Mihalik

Joseph

Carol

Dorothy H.
Marie Bosch
William
William H.
William Charles
H.

Sarah
Nicholas A.
Josephine
Jerold

Effie
William
Geneva
Paul L.
Frank

Kevin

Dorothy
Tetyana
Curtis J.
Philip

Rose

Hugh

Carrie Waegelin
William

James Patrick
Marie E.
William F.
Theresa
Elizabeth

Louis

Clifton E.

_Frederick W.
‘Henry

Raymond F.
Theresa
Grace Joan
Ferdinand
George J.

»Theresa

Disolina
John
John S.
Margaret
Michael
Susie

11/29/1988
2/5/2021
10/13/1990
1922
1923
10/23/1991

10/9/2024
Unknown
2/5/1914
7/16/2017

' 5/15/2020

7/2/2003
2/9/1986
8/12/1986
12/29/2008

112/26/1985

2/7/2008
2/1/1976
12/17/2013
3/5/2018
11/1/1988
12/9/1994
4/29/2004
2/22/1875
6/7/1972
4/16/1997
12/19/2015
11/23/1992
5/14/1998
3/23/2003
4/4/2016
7/13/2011
9/10/1928
12/13/1943
7/19/1942
4/25/1952
1/4/1944
3/20/1930
9/21/1994
9/28/1981
4/14/2007
12/24/1995
6/8/1969
7/29/1999
7/29/2002
7/28/2002
6/8/1957

12/16/2024



Brookfield Cemetery Internments

Molinaro
Molinaro
Monderine
Monderine
Monti
Monti
Morales
Morales
Munson
Nagle
Narbring
Narbring
Narbring
Neuhoff
Neuhoff
Nichols
Noe
Northrup
Northrup
Nuccio
Nuccio
Nugent
Nugent
Ohlson
Oquendo
Ottewill
Ottewill
Palmieri
Palmieri
Parmley
Parmley
Parmley
Parrett
Pena
Pendzick
Pendzick
Perkins
Peterson
Peterson
Peterson
Petruska
Petruska
Pezzimenti
Pezzimenti
Pickett
Pille

Pille

Joseph J.
Rose
Rosario
Rosina
Anna
Jack

_Carmen
Katherine M. Rivera

Ella M.

Silver

Adeline L.
Henry F. Jr.
Henry F.
Ethel L. Gronbach
Henry
Robert
Charlie F.
Anthony W.
Elenora E.
David C.
Sarah Ann
Alice J.
George E.
Kenneth
David J.
Herbert A.

Virginia

Assunta
Paul F.
Mr.
Miss

vMiss V.
_Ruth

Hermes Carmen
Alma

John

Edith Terry
Annie E.
Charles W.
Nattie F.
Gizella
Laszlo
Joseph
Rose

‘Mildred Suzanne
‘Henry A.

Marie

5/6/1986
5/20/2001
9/28/1982

12/23/1994
10/28/2017
2/10/2021
3/23/2015

Oct, 2015

4/6/1985
Unknown

' 3/17/1900

1944
3/5/1889

 4/23/1991

12/2/1992
Unknown
5/8/1877
7/5/1974

10/18/1995

6/1/2002
5/9/2015
7/7/1953
1941
10/31/2016
8/10/2018
9/12/1999
5/17/2002
8/14/1983
6/27/1994
12/20/1910
1/28/1911
1907

11/19/1993
11/19/2017

8/29/1985
6/19/1983
2/3/1953
8/4/1870
3/6/1895
8/4/1866
4/25/1993
8/20/1984
3/21/2001

10/24/2006

5/19/2002
1920
1919

12/16/2024



Brookfield Cemetery Internments

Pille
Plisko
Plisko
Plisko
Plisko
Plisko
Plisko
Plisko
Podesta
Podesta
Poulos
Poulos
Randazzo
Randazzo
Raynor
Raynor
Raynor
Raynor
Raynor
Raynor
Raynor
Raynor
Raynor
Raynor
Raynor
Raynor
Raynor
Raynor
Raynor
Raynor
Raynor
Raynor
Raynor
Raynor
Raynor
Raynor
Raynor
Raynor
Raynor
Raynor
Raynor
Raynor
Raynor
Raynor
Raynor
Raynor
Raynor

Mathilde A.
Helen
Joseph

‘Ludnﬂb

Meta
Nicholas
Victoria
Walter
Eugene
Louise
Kostas S.
Panayila
Frank J.
Anna

‘Abigail G.

Alice E.

Alida Coles
Alonzo H.
:BeManﬂan
‘Benjamin R.

Buel H.

Charles

Charlotte G. Carter
Clifford M.

Clinton L.

Cornelia Barber

‘Davm Robert

De Witt Clinton
Dorothy Sweezey
Edith Becken-Cheney
Ellen S.

_Esther H.

Ethan E.

Frances

Frances E.

‘George C.

George Roe

‘George W.

Georgiana
Gertrude A.
Gilbert S.

_GHbertT.

Gilbert W.
Grace E
Hannah
Hannah J
Hannah M.

9/14/1960
10/6/1983
6/20/1952
11/22/1980
1/17/2004
10/21/1976
8/17/1960
2/6/1974
3/17/2005
3/24/1996
3/8/2013
7/7/2017
2/20/2022
11/12/2009
12/2/1895
3/19/1948
1918
1913
10/29/1850
1839
1911

' 12/8/1925

10/6/1918
2/8/1965
10/3/1958
3/21/1991

' 11/5/2020

11/8/1892
2/27/1983

12/26/2020
6/8/1872

' 3/17/1907

5/27/1950

' 3/30/1883

1867
4/17/1885
10/29/1918
1927
1870
10/21/1968
7/18/1995
6/4/1941
1913
1987
12/3/1846
6/15/1906
1899

12/16/2024



Brookfield Cemetery Internments

Raynor
Raynor
Raynor
Raynor
Raynor
Raynor
Raynor
Raynor
Raynor
Raynor
Raynor
Raynor
Raynor
Raynor
Raynor
Raynor
Raynor
Raynor
Raynor
Raynor
Raynor
Raynor
Raynor
Raynor
Raynor
Raynor
Raynor
Raynor
Raynor
Raynor
Raynor
Raynor
Raynor
Raynor
|Raynor
Raynor
Raynor
Raynor
Raynor
Raynor
Raynor
Raynor
Raynor
Raynor
Raynor
Raynor
Raynor

Harriet C.

_HarﬁetS.

Harry W.
Hattie A.
Henrietta Young
Henry D.

Huldah

Infant (Baby)
Infant f

Jnfantf

Infant m
Infant Son
Infants (2)
Isaac
James

James Benjamin

Jane A. Hawkins
Jane E.
Jennie H.
Jerusha

_Jerusha A.

Joseph F.

Julia C. Barber

Leroy E.
Lillian E.
Lucy

Luela D.

:Lyd ia Lane

Mae Alice
Marion Carter
Mary C.

‘Mary J. Robinson
Mary M.

Minnie W.
Morris
Morris E.
Nathan
Orrin R.
Phebe

Richard

Richard
Robert S.
Ruth

:SabreJ.
Sarah

Sarah A.

‘Sarah M.

Unknown
4/29/1864
1919
12/6/1947
12/8/1962
1897

 9/22/1879

1879

| 4/17/1858
- 9/15/1863

Unknown
1864
1/5/1988

' 10/1/1863

1873
7/1/1919
10/1/1915
5/1/1853
7/7/1891
11/6/1841
1881
1877

' 6/25/1929

1/29/1967

' 3/22/1960

5/6/1940
1880

' 10/2/1873

10/13/1979

112/29/2013

8/15/1855
1923
1947

4/22/1947

12/3/1915

7/3/1943
3/5/1863
9/20/1833
6/1/1885

11/8/1875
1913
1895

112/30/1898

1867
1875
1875

11/16/1904

12/16/2024



Brookfield Cemetery Internments

Raynor
Raynor
Raynor
Raynor
Raynor
Raynor
Raynor
Raynor
Raynor
Ricks
Ricks
Rivera
Rivera
Robinson
Robinson
Robinson
Robinson
Robinson
Robinson
Robinson
Robinson
Robinson
Robinson
Robinson
Robinson
Robinson
Robinson
Robinson
Robinson
Robinson
Robinson
Robinson
Robinson
Robinson
Robinson
Robinson
Robinson
Roesch
Roesch
Rosales
Ross
Ross
Rusin
Rusin
Sacco
Savitch
Scharge

Susan A.

_SusanE.DavB

Sylvester A.
Sylvester T.
Wallace E.
Walter
Walter Barber
William B.
William H.

vUnknown

Unknown
Gilberto

Mary Louise Mercaldo

Addie Minerva

:Alonzo M.
_AnnAnﬂeb

Annie R.

vArthur M.

Belinda
Belinda

:Caronne F.
Child
‘Dea.JoeI

Ella mae
Jemima E.

Joel T.

Joel T.
Mary A.
Mary C.
Mary J. Raynor
Mary Jane
Nathaniel

Nellie J.

Sophia J.
Stephen
Stephen
William A.

_Arnold

Elsie M.

Guillermina

Mary Jane
Thomas F.
Eva P
Wesley
James

VNﬁke

Francis

3/1/2017
7/21/1916
8/18/1869

© 4/22/1908

7/28/1929
3/11/1977
6/20/1977
8/31/1853
8/25/1909
Unknown
Unknown
12/31/2023
2/9/2012
4/7/1860
1924
6/26/1867
10/8/1879

'12/21/1891

Unknown

6/9/1813
3/20/1897

Unknown

10/14/1879

8/31/1945
2/8/1908
5/21/1854

11/30/1875

| 5/25/1845

9/13/1849
1926
11/5/1874
4/8/1897

111/11/1870

7/1/1857

110/14/1892
| 6/11/1871
9/23/1881

12/8/2003
3/13/2020
8/14/2016
7/29/1879
2/11/1908
1/28/1967
1/27/1997
1/20/2024
4/22/1978
3/15/2013

12/16/2024



Brookfield Cemetery Internments

Scharge
Schilling
Schmidt
Schreyer
Schreyer
Schreyer
Schreyer
Schreyer
Schreyer
Schroeppel
Schroeppel
Schuler
Schuler
Schultz
Schultz
Schultz
Schultz
Schultz
Schultz
Schultz
Schultz
Schultz
Schultz
Schussler
Schussler
Secari
Sherman
Smith
Smith
Specht
Specht
Stafford
Stafford
Stafford
Stafford
Stafford
Stafford
Stamm
Stamm
Stanek
Stanek
Stanek
Steele
Steele
Steele
Steuerwald
Steuerwald

Margaret
Lydia

Ann (Nina)
Alvin

Vera Elna Edwards

Alvin E.
Elizabeth

‘Robert Alvin

Sylvia J.

_Alwin F.

Catherine R.
Alice Althea
Charles
Anna
Freddie

‘George
‘George H.
HelenT.

Henry

John R.
Lawrence E.
Magdalena
Pauline

:Julia
Martin

Elizabeth Marie
Edward

Jeffrey R.

Carrie A.

vCharIes

Louis
Clarissa

Fred

Lillian C.
Mildred Mae
William F.
William F. Il
Ernest
Hildegard
Delores Raabe
Jason Lee

Joshua Ryan

Alfred
Frank H.

_Sarah E. Valentine
August

Berta (Betty)

12/26/2010

- 4/21/1998

5/20/2000
2/17/1970
5/10/1991
6/24/1992

| 6/29/2011

12/20/1993
12/14/2017

| 5/21/1967

9/4/1984

 7/25/1985

8/9/1993
1887
1885

7/25/1910
1910
1893
1881
1893
1893

4/30/1919
1881
1829

10/14/1902
7/5/2020
Unknown

' 3/15/2016

4/8/1879
7/14/1949
4/2/1938
1932
11/14/1965

- 3/15/2016

1/14/1980
7/19/1985
3/19/2021

 8/18/1951

1/26/1950
2/22/2000
2/10/1997

- 7/13/1988

1917

- 8/22/1891
' 1/30/1917

4/29/1978

12/13/2006

12/16/2024



Brookfield Cemetery Internments

Steuerwald
Terry

Terry

Terry

Terry

Terry
Thomas
Uhlinger
Unknown
Vacca
Valenti
Valenti
Vandervoort
Veligdan
Virtimo
Virtimo
Voight
Wallace
Werpachowski
White
White
White
White
White
White
Widder
Wiedenhoff
Wiedenhoff
Wiedenhoff
Williams
Williams
Williams
Williams
Williams
Williams
Williams
Williams
Williams
Williams
Williams
Wilson
Wines
Wines
Wines
Wines
Wines
Wolynski

‘Harold A.E.
‘George R.

Glenora J.
Isaac B.

Mary E. Raynor
William F.

‘Frank G.

Eileen
Infant
Anthony J.
Lucy

John

:Cynthia
_Marietta
_Dominick

Margaret

Otto
Jay King Jr.

Nina

:Alida A. Wines
Audley L.

Florence
George E.
John F.
Lillian H.
George
Frank E.
Hannah
Henry W.
Amelia
Barbara Renee
Catherine A.

‘Dorothy Julia

Edward Charles
Edward George

_Elmer S.

George S.
Helen R.
Roger Smith
Warren Elmer

‘PeterJ.

Charles

lone D.

Mary C.
S. Warren
Sylvester
Adam

- 10/28/2020

1898
3/27/1973
1908
7/2/1935
1933
11/7/2016

- 12/23/2001

1922

- 2/21/2015
| 1/21/1978
110/16/1987

2/26/2024
1/18/2021
8/17/1984
1/15/2002

- 5/11/1919

12/4/2024
6/18/2010
1929
12/22/1950
5/26/1960
1928
3/25/2001
3/20/2004

110/23/1936

7/26/1923
1947

1 12/30/1938
12/26/1937
11/30/1948

6/23/2009
2/26/1961
12/11/1962

1 10/31/2010

4/21/1976
6/7/1935
1976
1/29/1954
6/21/2023

' 1/31/1963

Unknown
1944
1895
1891

Unknown
2/2/1991

12/16/2024




Brookfield Cemetery Internments

Wunderlich
Wunderlich
Wunderlich
Yohalem
Young
Zambito
Zambuto
Zeh

Zeh
Zimmer

‘Arno B.

Elizabeth Bowman

:Frederick Alexis John

Rebecca

‘Wesley W.
vlrene

Laura Jean
Arlene
Elmer

vBenett C

10/14/1925
1/6/1921

' 2/28/1907
- 10/8/2017

6/30/1914
4/9/2016
7/28/1968
4/12/1998
7/26/2006
11/19/2020

12/16/2024



